Page 1 of 25TOP LEVEL FOR 4A7A5048E1000AB
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 2 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75005592#4A7A5UP3~S * CABINETRY
75005597#4A7A5UP3~S * CONTROLS
75005593#4A7A5UP3~S * FAN
75005591_4A7A5UP3_215607~P * GENERAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
75005587#4A7A5UP3~S * MODEL NOMENCLATURE
OPTIONS#4A7A5UP3~S * OPTIONAL FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
75005580#4A7A5UP3~S * REFRIGERATION
TOP LEVEL FOR 4A7A5048E1000AB
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 3 of 25GENERAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 4 of 25REFRIGERATION
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 5 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75005580_4A7A5UP3_280147~P * REFRIGERATION PARTS LIST
REFRIGERATION
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 6 of 25REFRIGERATION PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 7 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
ATT00257 * 1 ENCLOSURE; NOISE, SCROLL, 10.0 ID, 15.59 HEIGHT
DHY00184 * 1 DRIER; FILTER, SUCTION LINE, C30E, 7/8 ODF
GKT01532 * 1 GASKET; TEFLON, SIZE 3/4", (FITTING SIZE 1.00-14)
GKT01533 * 1 GASKET; TEFLON, SIZE 1", (FITTING SIZE 1.25-12)
ISR00007 * 4 ISOLATOR; VIBRATION
KIT01159 * 1 KIT; ROTOLOCK COMPRESSOR TO BRAZED; 1.00-14 THREAD
SIZE ; 1/2 IN TUBE SIZE
KIT01165 * 1 KIT; ROTOLOCK COMPRESSOR TO BRAZED; 1.25-12 THREAD
SIZE ; 7/8 IN TUBE SIZE
KIT08369 * 1 KIT; CORE, (KIT CONTAINS COR00006 VALVE PORT AND
COR00092 CORE BODY)
SCR01914 * 4 SCREW, ASSEMBLY COMPRESSOR, 5/16-12 TYPE B, W/WASHER
& SLEEVE
SWT03154 * 1 SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE, SPST, OPEN @ 50 DEGREES PSIG,
CLOSE @ 75 DEGREES PSIG
WIR03325 * 1 WIRE, PLUG-SCROLL COMPRESSOR
COL15979 1 1 COIL; CONDENSER, SPINE FIN
COM09538 2 1 COMPRESSOR; SCROLL, SXA039B1RPZ, 208/230/60/1, 410A , 3.2
TONS (1.25-12 SUCTION, 1.00-14 DISCHARGE)
SLV00206 3 1 SLEEVE; 1/2" TUBE SIZE
NUT01000 4 1 NUT; 1.00-14 UNS-2B THREAD SIZE (FOR 1/2" TUBE SIZE)
VAL09293 5 1 VALVE, SERVICE LIQUID, .38 OD X .38 OD, VALVE ASSY
VAL07328 6 1
VALVE, SERVICE GAS, .88 OD X .88 OD, BALL VALVE ASSY,
BRASS, FEMALE BRAZE TO FEMALE BRAZE, LEFT HAND
SERVICE PORT
BRK03020 7 1 BRACKET; VALVE
DHY01089 8 1 DRIER; FILTER/LIQUID LINE, 3/8 ODF, R-410A COMPATIBLE, 5 CU.
IN.; 5.4 TON CAPACITY
SWT03277 9 1 SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE, SPST, OPEN AT 650 PSIG, CLOSE AT
500 PSIG, 91 IN. YELLOW AND RED LEAD
NUT00999 10 1 NUT; 1.25-12 UNF-2B THREAD SIZE (FOR 3/4" OR 5/8" TUBE SIZE)
SLV00185 11 1 SLEEVE; 3/4" TUBE SIZE
REFRIGERATION PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3

Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 20 of 25MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 21 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75005587_4A7A5UP3_215609~P * MODEL NOMENCLATURE PARTS LIST
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 22 of 25MODEL NOMENCLATURE PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 23 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
OPTIONS_4A7A5UP3_215614~P * OPTIONAL FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES PARTS LIST
OPTIONAL FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 24 of 25OPTIONAL FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB
Page 25 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
KIT05354 * 1 KIT; TIME DELAY (TAYASCT501A) - 5 MINUTE RELAY ONLY IS
RLY01343
KIT07731 * 1 KIT; SNOW LEGS, CONTAINS (4) 6" MOUNTING LEGS
(BAYLEGS002)
KIT07732 * 1 KIT; SNOW LEGS, (4" EXTENSION KIT) (BAYLEGS003)
KIT07908 * 1 KIT; START ASSEMBLY (BAYKSKT260)
KIT08036 * 1 KIT; SEA COAST (BAYSEAC001)
KIT08087 * 1 KIT; HEAD PRESSURE (BAYLOAM103)
KIT08164 * 1 KIT; SUMP HEATER, 208/230V, BELLYBAND STYLE FOR SCROLL
COMPRESSORS (BAYCCHT301), 6.5/7.5 DIA, 74 IN LENGTH
KIT09425 * 1 KIT; ISOLATOR (BAYISLT101) (CONTAINS A QTY OF 5
ISOLATORS)
KIT15190 * 1 KIT; EXTREME MOUNTING CONDITION  (BAYECMT004).
PAI00309 * 1 PAINT; DARK BROWN, 12 OZ SPRAY CAN, HERESITE AIR DRY
PHENOLIC COATING, VR-554T
OPTIONAL FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :75005591#4A7A5UP3
Model Number :4A7A5048E1000AB